宁波群芯微电子股份有限公司
NINGBO QUNXIN MICROELECTRONICS CO., LTD.
中国芯 光电梦
晶体管光耦
Photo Transistor
QX816X
中国 浙江省宁波杭州湾新区玉海东路 68号
68 Yuhaidong Road, Hangzhou Bay New District, Ningbo, Zhejiang, China

DS-01014 Rev. 1.5 2025.03.14
QX816X
产品型号命名规则 Order Code
QX 816 X - UN Y - W V (ZZ)
① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥ ⑦ ⑧
① 公司代码Company Code（QX: 群芯Qunxin）
② 产品系列 Product Series（816: 816）
③ CTR 档位 Classification（代码 Code: C or D）
④ 框架类型 Lead Frame（Cu: 铜框架 Copper）
⑤ 树脂类型 Epoxy Type（H: 无卤 Halogen-free））
⑥ 封装形式 Package（D:DIP, S:SMD, M:DIP-M，L:SLM）
⑦ 细分档位 Subdivion Code （T：D1，Y：D2）
⑧ 内部补充代码 Internal Supplementary Code（数字或者空白Number or None）
印字信息 Marking Information
 印字中“ ”为群芯品牌 LOGO
“ ”denotes LOGO
 印字中的“X”代表产品分档：C、D
“X”denotes the classification：C 、D
 印字中“Y”代表年份；A(2018),B(2019),C(2020)…...
“Y”denotes YEAR：A(2018), B(2019), C(2020)…...
 印字中“WW”代表周号
“WW”denotes Week’s number
 印字中“N”代表星期几
“N”denotes day of the week
 印字中的“H”代表无卤
“H”denotes Halogen-free
Photo Transistor
Copyright ©2023 Qunxin All Rights Reserved
3 /14
DS-01014 Rev. 1.5 2025.03.14
QX816X
绝缘和安规信息 Insulation and Safety related specifications
项目
Item
符号
Symbol
数值
Value
单位
Unit
备注
Remark
爬电距离
Creepage Distance
L ＞7.0 mm
从输入端到输出端，沿本体最短距离路径
Measured from input terminals to output terminals,
shortest distance path along body
电气间隙
Clearance Distance
L ＞7.0 mm
从输入端到输出端，通过空气的最短距离
Measured from input terminals to output terminals,
shortest distance through air
绝缘距离
Insulation Thickness
DTI ＞0.4 mm
发射器和探测器之间的绝缘厚度
Insulation thickness between emitter and detector
峰值隔离电压
Peak Isolation Voltage
VIORM 1500 Vpeak DIN/EN/IEC EN60747-5-5
瞬态隔离电压
Transient isolation voltage
VIOTM 7000 Vpeak DIN/EN/IEC EN60747-5-5
隔离电压
Isolation Voltage